Sunday
7:30 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

11:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
Monday
10:00 AM
11:45 AM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
Tuesday
5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM
Wednesday

8:30 AM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
Thursday
9:30 AM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM
Friday into Saturday
6:00 PM
Sunday Special Events
12:00 PM
6:00 PM

This Week's Calendar of Events

Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)
Morning Worship (Sanctuary)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)

Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)

PACT (Room 215)

Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 214)
Youth Sunday School (Room 115)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112-114)
Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class

(Rooms 115, 214 [Children])

The Gathering (Sanctuary)

Girl Scout Troop 20296 (Rooms 112-114)

Girl Scout Troop 20264 (Room 212)

Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)

"Stand Up" Staff Meeting (Office)

Full Staff Meeting (Room 115)

Financial Peace University (Room 115)

Girl Scout Troop 20974 (Room 214)

Alcoholics Anonymous (Room 219)

Monday Night Men's Basketball Ministry (Fellowship Hall)
Stephen Ministry (Room 212)

Pack 198 First Responder/Recruitment Meeting
(Pavilion/FH)

Girl Scouts in the Heart of PA (Welcome Center)
Vision Prayer Team (Office)

Hospitality Team Meeting (Room 115)

SUSUMC Conference - Health Insurance for Pastors
(Sanctuary)

Girl Scouts in the Heart of PA Product Rally/Training
(FH and Room 115)

Senior High Youth Gathering (Room 218)

Financial Peace University (Room 213)

Al-anon (Room 214)

Sisters of Salem (Room 215)

Wednesday Night Kids (Rooms 112-114 and FH)

Stimulus Mailing Day (Room 115)

Girl Scout Troop 20109 (Room 214)
Financial Peace University (Room 213)
Troop 198 Meeting (Room 115)

Pack 198 Movie Night/Tent Camping (Pav, kitchen, fire pit, FH)

Families in the Field (Room 115)
Parenting Conversation with Susan Ryder (Room 115)

Salem Parish News — September 23, 2018

Visiting Salem Today? We have a gift
for you! Come to the Welcome table in
either the Lobby or the back
of the Fellowship Hall. We
invite you to fill out the Con-
nection Card in our bulletin.
We're glad you are here!

The flowers in the

Sanctuary are given
in memory of Larry
Shatto’s sister and
by Bob and Donna
Good in memory of
Sara Good and Gertrude Bennett

Want to help the victims of Hurricane
Florence? UMCOR is accepting dona-
tions and, as always,

100% of your donation ¢IJ N!(;!)ml{
is used to help. Please

mark your donation “Hurricane
Florence.” Thank you!

New Photo Directory!
You're invited to be a part of our new pho-
to directory—our 1st since 2012! As you
look around you today, you’‘ll see there are
a lot of changes and our directory will not
be complete with-
out you! Sign up
today after this
service in the Wel-
come Center.

OPPORTUNITIES FOR
CHILDREN

Child Care at 9:00am &
11:00am for children up to
36 months in Room 106.
Sunday School for chil-
dren 4yrs through 5th
grade at 9:30, and for chil-
dren 3 yrs old through 3rd
grade at 11:00am.

Our Small Groups are in
full swing. Please pray for

our new
groups, our M
established

groups and our short-term
groups that God is glori-
fied in all of them and that
people find connection.

9:30 Service Chair Ministry

In our efforts to become a
"Radical Hospitality" congre-
gation, we will be putting the
chairs away 15 minutes after

the 9:30 service concludes.

This will give our congregation
time to connect with each

other and have conversation,
especially with new folks. If

you would like lead this team

or be part of this team, please
sign up on the connection

card or contact Marty Wagner

at martyj78@ptd.net

Attendance—303

OUR FAITHFULNESS September 16th

Tithes & Offerings - $12,549.50




Morning Sunday School (MS/HS) 9:15-10:30am in room 219

Sunday Night—6pm

Wednesday Nights—High School Group Night
6-7:30pm

Upcoming:

9/30-10/14—BATTLEBALL!

A Membership Class is being offered October 7th-28th

on Sundays at 9:30am. If you would like to attend, please n e\/\/
sign up on the Connection Card or contact the church

office (office@fcsalem.org or 717-938-1928).

Chime Choir is starting for the year with practices on Wednes-

days at 7:00pm, beginning October 10th. If you are at least 15 years old
and interested in joining the group or just trying it out, please contact
Pam Mailey at 717-856-0781 or pmailey35@gmail.com or sign up on the
Connection Card. Some individual sessions can be provided to orient new
members.

Sewing assistance needed for cutting
and hemming 50 feet of new material for
a skirt for the Informal Worship Stage.
Contact Michael Hayes by email
mhayes56@ptd.net or sign up on the
Connection Card.

NEW study... Seamless at the Summit. Seamless: Understanding the Bible as
One Complete Story is a 7-week study that goes through the entire Bible. The
class is held at the Summit on Thursdays through 11/1/18 from 1:30-3pm.
Come at 12:30 if you would like to join us for lunch on your own! Questions?
— Christy Musselman 717-215-9558 or cmusselman@hotmail.com

_ Our next outing
FISHING. . )
rormny. Will be a clay-bird

shoot today @ 5
PM. Interested guys RSVP
Ed Kautz for details at
edwenk@aol.com.

Calling all 4th & 5th Grade Girls...
God’s Girls Group is

held Wednesdays from 6:30-

8pm. Questions? Please contact
Shannon Sylvester at 717-580-0204.

One-Night Class: The Ins and Outs of Social Security
Social Security is a major part of retirement income as well as protection for young-
er families in the event of worker disability or untimely death. But do you really
understand it? Come to this class and get answers to the important questions
about this tremendously important program. October 16, 6:30 - 8:30 Rm 115. The
class will be lead by Glen Dunbar, a Social Gerontologist and member of the church.

Are you a man who likes to sing? Join Salem’s choir for men, The
Fishermen. We will prepare musical offerings for church four times this
year. Not a Band of Brothers, a Choir of Brothers! Practice for three weeks
and then get five weeks off! The commitment level is lower than Sanctuary
Choir (although you are free to do both). Interested? Contact Derek Sand-
strom at dsandstrom@fcsalem.org or (717) 395-3735 or sign up on the
Connection Card. We practice Thursdays at 7:30pm.

Join Families in the Field this year as we meet to fellowship over potluck
lunch and complete a community service project. We will meet the last Sun-
day of every month from 12-2 PM at Salem. All ages are welcome, as projects
will be completed by each family unit. Please contact Nicole Wolf at ni-
colemarie405@comcast.net for more information. Our first meeting will be
Sunday, September 30th. Kindly RSVP.

Hospitality Opportunities!
There will be a church-wide hospitality meeting on Tuesday, September 25,
at 7:00PM in room 115. Everyone is invited to learn about being a "Radically
Hospitable" congregation. This is a chance to put into action what we learned
last week!

Like Graphic Design?
Serve by creating posters to communicate upcoming sermons and ministries
at Salem. Susan Ryder, Comm. Dir., will supply all the information needed
and you can use your creativity to serve at Salem. Help as your schedule
allows. Contact: Susan Ryder at sryder@fcsalem.org or 717-938-1928.

e

children throughout the world who are not able to get
" the supplies themselves for school. They are in immedi-
ate need of one subject notebooks for these kits. Please put the note-
books in the bin marked Mission Central in Mission Corner.

Wﬁ@ Item of the Month: Mission Central sends school kits to
i

Y
Z



